

Tabulation of Bids - Oakmont Road Storm Sewer Replacement Project
Village of Hoffman Estates Project No: 18-702

County Cook				OAKMONT ROAD STORM SEWER REPLACEMENT PROJECT - ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc. 1900 Wright Boulevard Schaumburg, IL 60193		Mauro Sewer Construction, Inc. 1251 Redeker Road Des Plaines, IL 60016		John Neri Construction Co., Inc. 770 Factory Road Addison, IL 60101		Archon Construction Co. Inc. 563 S. Route 53 Addison, IL 60101		Copenhaver Construction, Inc. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136	
13 August 2018, 10:00 A.M. Attendees: Bev Romanoff, Al Wenderski, Greg Burkey (All VOHE)															
ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	37.00	\$25.00	\$ 925.00	\$75.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$80.00	\$ 2,960.00	\$90.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$63.25	\$ 2,340.25	\$40.00	\$ 1,480.00
20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	280.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$1.00	\$ 280.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$5.25	\$ 1,470.00	\$8.00	\$ 2,240.00
X2200020	FENCE REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	FOOT	54.00	\$150.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$18.00	\$ 972.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$74.95	\$ 4,047.30	\$40.00	\$ 2,160.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,253.00	\$40.00	\$ 50,120.00	\$47.00	\$ 58,891.00	\$27.00	\$ 33,831.00	\$42.00	\$ 52,626.00	\$54.30	\$ 68,037.90	\$0.01	\$ 12.53
HE252000	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	840.00	\$12.50	\$ 10,500.00	\$8.00	\$ 6,720.00	\$18.00	\$ 15,120.00	\$20.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$36.05	\$ 30,282.00	\$12.00	\$ 10,080.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	9.00	\$100.00	\$ 900.00	\$15.00	\$ 135.00	\$125.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$150.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$184.00	\$ 1,656.00	\$25.00	\$ 225.00
HE402010	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS, SPECIAL	EACH	8.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$25.00	\$ 200.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$100.00	\$ 800.00	\$409.00	\$ 3,272.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	776.00	\$1.00	\$ 776.00	\$0.01	\$ 7.76	\$3.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,328.00	\$0.50	\$ 388.00	\$1.00	\$ 776.00
40603335	HOT-MIX-ASPHALTH SURFACE SOURCE, MIX "D", N50	TON	200.00	\$100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$99.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$135.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$145.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$151.80	\$ 30,360.00	\$150.00	\$ 30,000.00
HE423060	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	224.00	\$70.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$79.00	\$ 17,696.00	\$83.00	\$ 18,592.00	\$88.00	\$ 19,712.00	\$63.65	\$ 14,257.60	\$55.00	\$ 12,320.00
HE424000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	340.00	\$8.50	\$ 2,890.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$9.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$15.35	\$ 5,219.00	\$10.00	\$ 3,400.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	10.00	\$30.00	\$ 300.00	\$30.00	\$ 300.00	\$85.00	\$ 850.00	\$90.00	\$ 900.00	\$36.40	\$ 364.00	\$45.00	\$ 450.00
HE440015	VARIABLE DEPTH GRINDING (0 INCH TO 3 INCH)	SQ YD	1,725.00	\$4.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$3.75	\$ 6,468.75	\$8.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$9.50	\$ 16,387.50	\$10.10	\$ 17,422.50	\$10.00	\$ 17,250.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	224.00	\$12.00	\$ 2,688.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$22.00	\$ 4,928.00	\$1.05	\$ 235.20	\$15.00	\$ 3,360.00
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	643.00	\$8.00	\$ 5,144.00	\$3.50	\$ 2,250.50	\$10.00	\$ 6,430.00	\$5.00	\$ 3,215.00	\$0.35	\$ 225.05	\$7.00	\$ 4,501.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	340.00	\$2.00	\$ 680.00	\$2.25	\$ 765.00	\$2.00	\$ 680.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$0.70	\$ 238.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,020.00
HE442080	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 6 INCH	SQ YD	552.00	\$70.00	\$ 38,640.00	\$45.00	\$ 24,840.00	\$48.00	\$ 26,496.00	\$66.00	\$ 36,432.00	\$90.25	\$ 49,818.00	\$76.00	\$ 41,952.00
52200020	TEMPORARY SOIL RETENTION SYSTEM	SQ FT	973.00	\$30.00	\$ 29,190.00	\$10.00	\$ 9,730.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,865.00	\$7.00	\$ 6,811.00	\$32.75	\$ 31,865.75	\$45.00	\$ 43,785.00
54217680	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE, 24" PIPE WITH 24" RISER	EACH	1.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
HE550910	CONNECTION TO EXISTING BOX CULVERT	EACH	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$ 14,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$27,475.00	\$ 27,475.00	\$4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
HE542485	CONCRETE COLLAR, SPECIAL	EACH	1.00	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$7,950.00	\$ 7,950.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$4,647.00	\$ 4,647.00	\$35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
550A2520	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	48.00	\$75.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$68.00	\$ 3,264.00	\$50.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$60.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$56.60	\$ 2,716.80	\$85.00	\$ 4,080.00
550A2570	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 27"	FOOT	16.00	\$150.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$85.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$65.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$90.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$212.70	\$ 3,403.20	\$105.00	\$ 1,680.00
550A5520	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 54"	FOOT	582.00	\$250.00	\$ 145,500.00	\$190.00	\$ 110,580.00	\$255.00	\$ 148,410.00	\$325.00	\$ 189,150.00	\$244.80	\$ 142,473.60	\$312.00	\$ 181,584.00
550A5530	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 60"	FOOT	188.00	\$300.00	\$ 56,400.00	\$420.00	\$ 78,960.00	\$275.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$375.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$349.70	\$ 65,743.60	\$342.00	\$ 64,296.00
HE550P06	STORM SEWERS, SOLID PVC PIPE, 6 INCH	FOOT	15.00	\$25.00	\$ 375.00	\$60.00	\$ 900.00	\$40.00	\$ 600.00	\$50.00	\$ 750.00	\$201.55	\$ 3,023.25	\$35.00	\$ 525.00
HE551000	DIRECT CONNECTION TO STORM SEWER, SPECIAL	EACH	4.00	\$800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$1,750.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$856.00	\$ 3,424.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	25.00	\$10.00	\$ 250.00	\$1.00	\$ 25.00	\$15.00	\$ 375.00	\$5.00	\$ 125.00	\$24.65	\$ 616.25	\$15.00	\$ 375.00
55101300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 27"	FOOT	20.00	\$15.00	\$ 300.00	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$25.00	\$ 500.00	\$5.00	\$ 100.00	\$28.40	\$ 568.00	\$35.00	\$ 700.00
HE551E60	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE, 60"	FOOT	774.00	\$20.00	\$ 15,480.00	\$1.00	\$ 774.00	\$50.00	\$ 38,700.00	\$30.00	\$ 23,220.00	\$16.75	\$ 12,964.50	\$60.00	\$ 46,440.00
HE561060	WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT, 8", SPECIAL	FOOT	44.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$225.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$150.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$210.00	\$ 9,240.00	\$282.35	\$ 12,423.40	\$75.00	\$ 3,300.00
HE563006	SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR 26, 6", SPECIAL	FOOT	234.00	\$60.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$71.00	\$ 16,614.00	\$79.00	\$ 18,486.00	\$68.00	\$ 15,912.00	\$109.55	\$ 25,634.70	\$110.00	\$ 25,740.00
HE563204	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION, 4", SPECIAL	EACH	6.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$2,300.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$900.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$636.00	\$ 3,816.00	\$800.00	\$ 4,800.00
HE563206	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION, 6", SPECIAL	EACH	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$1,950.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$9,930.00	\$ 9,930.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
HE563304	SANITARY SERVICE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, PVC SDR 26, 4", SPECIAL	FOOT	123.00	\$55.00	\$ 6,765.00	\$135.00	\$ 16,605.00	\$70.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$52.00	\$ 6,396.00	\$75.40	\$ 9,274.20	\$35.00	\$ 4,305.00
HE564400	SANITARY MANHOLES, 4 FOOT DIAMETER, SPECIAL	EACH	2.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$7,950.00	\$ 15,900.00	\$3,600.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$4,305.00	\$ 8,610.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00
60109510	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, FABRIC LINED TRENCH 4 INCH	FOOT	25.00	\$30.00	\$ 750.00	\$30.00	\$ 750.00	\$39.00	\$ 975.00	\$35.00	\$ 875.00	\$49.55	\$ 1,238.75	\$40.00	\$ 1,000.00
HE602104	CATCH BASINS, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$2,777.00	\$ 2,777.00	\$2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
HE602200	INLETS, 2 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$1,450.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$1,104.00	\$ 1,104.00	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
HE6028X9	JUNCTION CHAMBER, 8' X 9'	EACH	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$18,643.00	\$ 18,643.00	\$55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
HE604061	FRAMES AND LIDS, SANITARY, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	2.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$350.00	\$ 700.00	\$950.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$450.00	\$ 900.00	\$293.00	\$ 586.00	\$850.00	\$ 1,700.00
HE604300	FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR M3.12 CURB	EACH	3.00	\$375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$562.00	\$ 1,686.00	\$800.00	\$ 2,400.00
HE604606	FRAMES AND GRATES SPECIAL, FOR B6.12 CURB	EACH	1.00	\$750.00	\$ 750.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$600.00	\$ 600.00	\$562.00	\$ 562.00	\$800.00	\$ 800.00
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	1.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$239.00	\$ 239.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00
60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	3.00	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	\$150.00	\$ 450.00	\$100.00	\$ 300.00	\$79.00	\$ 237.00	\$400.00	\$ 1,200.00
HE606100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, M3.12, SPECIAL	FOOT	643.00	\$25.00	\$ 16,075.00	\$27.00	\$ 17,361.00	\$32.00	\$ 20,576.00	\$32.00	\$ 20,576.00	\$51.75	\$ 33,275.25	\$25.00	\$ 16,075.00
HE606900	CONCRETE FRONT FILL, SPECIAL	FOOT	140.00	\$7.50	\$ 1,050.00	\$3.75	\$ 525.00	\$9.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$10.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$5.95	\$ 833.00	\$20.00	\$ 2,800.00
X6640304	CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED	FOOT	72.00	\$110.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$50.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$30.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$75.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$82.20	\$ 5,918.40	\$45.00	\$ 3,240.00
HE701014	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$70,500.00	\$ 70,500.00	\$18,250.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$31,617.45	\$ 31,617.45	\$185,000.00	\$ 185,000.00
HE720010	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EACH	1.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$250.00	\$ 250.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$239.00	\$ 239.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00
TOTAL BID As Read					\$ 585,763.00		\$ 554,387.01		\$ 574,761.00		\$ 613,693.50		\$ 698,500.00		\$ 842,451.53
TOTAL BID As Corrected							\$ 554,387.01		\$ 574,761.00		\$ 613,693.50		\$ 698,497.90		\$ 842,451.53

Tabulation of Bids - Oakmont Road Storm Sewer Replacement Project
Village of Hoffman Estates Project No: 18-702

County Cook				Bolder Contractors, Inc. 316 Cary Point Drive Cary, IL 60013		DiMeo Brothers, Inc. 720 Richard Lane Elk Grove Village, IL 60007	
13 August 2018, 10:00 A.M. Attendees: Bev Romanoff, Al Wenderski, Greg Burkey (All VOHE)							
ITEM #	ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
20100210	TREE REMOVAL (OVER 15 UNITS DIAMETER)	UNIT	37.00	\$70.00	\$ 2,590.00	\$48.00	\$ 1,776.00
20101000	TEMPORARY FENCE	FOOT	280.00	\$6.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,400.00
X2200020	FENCE REMOVAL AND REINSTALLATION	FOOT	54.00	\$30.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$150.00	\$ 8,100.00
20800150	TRENCH BACKFILL	CU YD	1,253.00	\$60.00	\$ 75,180.00	\$30.00	\$ 37,590.00
HE252000	SODDING, SPECIAL	SQ YD	840.00	\$15.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$16.00	\$ 13,440.00
28000510	INLET FILTERS	EACH	9.00	\$160.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$200.00	\$ 1,800.00
HE402010	AGGREGATE FOR TEMPORARY ACCESS, SPECIAL	EACH	8.00	\$1.00	\$ 8.00	\$250.00	\$ 2,000.00
40600290	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	776.00	\$0.40	\$ 310.40	\$1.00	\$ 776.00
40603335	HOT-MIX-ASPHALTH SURFACE SOURCE, MIX "D", N50	TON	200.00	\$120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$150.00	\$ 30,000.00
HE423060	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, 6 INCH	SQ YD	224.00	\$70.00	\$ 15,680.00	\$85.00	\$ 19,040.00
HE424000	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH	SQ FT	340.00	\$12.00	\$ 4,080.00	\$12.00	\$ 4,080.00
42400800	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	SQ FT	10.00	\$70.00	\$ 700.00	\$40.00	\$ 400.00
HE440015	VARIABLE DEPTH GRINDING (0 INCH TO 3 INCH)	SQ YD	1,725.00	\$8.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$10.00	\$ 17,250.00
44000200	DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	224.00	\$10.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$8.00	\$ 1,792.00
44000500	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	643.00	\$8.00	\$ 5,144.00	\$4.00	\$ 2,572.00
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	340.00	\$4.00	\$ 1,360.00	\$3.00	\$ 1,020.00
HE442080	CLASS D PATCH, SPECIAL, 6 INCH	SQ YD	552.00	\$50.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$75.00	\$ 41,400.00
52200020	TEMPORARY SOIL RETENTION SYSTEM	SQ FT	973.00	\$1.00	\$ 973.00	\$70.00	\$ 68,110.00
54217680	REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE TEE, 24" PIPE WITH 24" RISER	EACH	1.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
HE550910	CONNECTION TO EXISTING BOX CULVERT	EACH	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
HE542485	CONCRETE COLLAR, SPECIAL	EACH	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
550A2520	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 12"	FOOT	48.00	\$100.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$150.00	\$ 7,200.00
550A2570	STORM SEWERS, RUBBER GASKET, CLASS A, TYPE 2 27"	FOOT	16.00	\$140.00	\$ 2,240.00	\$250.00	\$ 4,000.00
550A5520	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 54"	FOOT	582.00	\$390.00	\$ 226,980.00	\$550.00	\$ 320,100.00
550A5530	STORM SEWERS, CLASS A, TYPE 2 EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE 60"	FOOT	188.00	\$700.00	\$ 131,600.00	\$650.00	\$ 122,200.00
HE550P06	STORM SEWERS, SOLID PVC PIPE, 6 INCH	FOOT	15.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$100.00	\$ 1,500.00
HE551000	DIRECT CONNECTION TO STORM SEWER, SPECIAL	EACH	4.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
55100500	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, 12"	FOOT	25.00	\$1.00	\$ 25.00	\$10.00	\$ 250.00
55101300	STORM SEWER REMOVAL 27"	FOOT	20.00	\$1.00	\$ 20.00	\$20.00	\$ 400.00
HE551E60	STORM SEWER REMOVAL, EQUIVALENT ROUND-SIZE, 60"	FOOT	774.00	\$1.00	\$ 774.00	\$50.00	\$ 38,700.00
HE561060	WATER MAIN ADJUSTMENT, 8", SPECIAL	FOOT	44.00	\$135.00	\$ 5,940.00	\$200.00	\$ 8,800.00
HE563006	SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR 26, 6", SPECIAL	FOOT	234.00	\$90.00	\$ 21,060.00	\$160.00	\$ 37,440.00
HE563204	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION, 4", SPECIAL	EACH	6.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
HE563206	SANITARY SEWER SERVICE CONNECTION, 6", SPECIAL	EACH	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
HE563304	SANITARY SERVICE REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT, PVC SDR 26, 4", SPECIAL	FOOT	123.00	\$200.00	\$ 24,600.00	\$125.00	\$ 15,375.00
HE564400	SANITARY MANHOLES, 4 FOOT DIAMETER, SPECIAL	EACH	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
60109510	PIPE UNDERDRAINS, FABRIC LINED TRENCH 4 INCH	FOOT	25.00	\$60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$50.00	\$ 1,250.00
HE602104	CATCH BASINS, 4 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
HE602200	INLETS, 2 FOOT DIAMETER	EACH	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
HE6028X9	JUNCTION CHAMBER, 8' X 9'	EACH	1.00	\$30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
HE604061	FRAMES AND LIDS, SANITARY, TYPE 1, CLOSED LID, SPECIAL	EACH	2.00	\$400.00	\$ 800.00	\$750.00	\$ 1,500.00
HE604300	FRAMES AND GRATES, FOR M3.12 CURB	EACH	3.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
HE604606	FRAMES AND GRATES SPECIAL, FOR B6.12 CURB	EACH	1.00	\$300.00	\$ 300.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
60500040	REMOVING MANHOLES	EACH	1.00	\$400.00	\$ 400.00	\$1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
60500060	REMOVING INLETS	EACH	3.00	\$300.00	\$ 900.00	\$1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
HE606100	COMBINATION CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, M3.12, SPECIAL	FOOT	643.00	\$26.00	\$ 16,718.00	\$34.00	\$ 21,862.00
HE606900	CONCRETE FRONT FILL, SPECIAL	FOOT	140.00	\$4.00	\$ 560.00	\$74.00	\$ 10,360.00
X6640304	CHAIN LINK FENCE TO BE REMOVED AND RE-ERECTED	FOOT	72.00	\$40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$100.00	\$ 7,200.00
HE701014	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION	LUMP SUM	1.00	\$140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00
HE720010	REMOVE AND RESET SIGN	EACH	1.00	\$500.00	\$ 500.00	\$1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
TOTAL BID As Read				\$ 862,002.40		\$ 1,087,433.00	
TOTAL BID As Corrected				\$ 862,002.40		\$ 1,087,433.00	